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PURCHASING EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH WITH AN INNOVATIVE
SUSTAINABILITY SCOPE
PERISCOPE

KICK-OFF MEETING
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KICK-OFF MEETING PROGRAM

 Monday, 11.11.

* 19.00 h La reserve restaurant dinner event https://www.lareserveangers.fr/
i.e. your arrival at the hotel France needs to be 18.00 h at the latest

* Tuesday, 12.11.
* 08.45 h Arrivals and coffee ( ESSCA, salle de conseil room)
* 09.00 h Welcome to ESSCA by Dean, Jean Charroin
* 09.20 h Introduction of the PERISCOPE project
- PERFECT project feedback
- PERISCOPE members presentations
* 10.00 h Presentation of funding model from the meeting with Erasmus French National Agency in Bordeaux on Oct 3th
10.45h Q&A
11.00 h IMPACT of the project — How to reach the impact
12.00 h Lunch

14.00 h Work division and administration

-Division of work hours and budget
15.00 h Coffee break
15.15 h Partner agreements
16.00 h Closing
16.15 h Angers Castle visiting (optional)



KICK-OFF MEETING PROGRAM

* Wednesday, 13.11.

* 08.45h
* 09.00 h
*+ 09.15h
* 10.15h
* 10.30 h

* 11.45h
*+ 12.00 h
*+ 1230 h
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Welcome (salle de conseil room)
Presentation of first intellectual outputs
Starting with 10 -division of work
Coffee break
Starting with 103
- How to overcome 102 that is discarded
- division of work
Summary and further transnational meeting at Audencia in Nantes
PERISCOPE team members photo
Lunch ( ESSCA, space reception)



Travel information

Arrival to Angers

Train stop is Angers St Laud

From Paris Charles de Gaulle Airport (2h30)
From Paris Montparnasse (1h30)

From Nantes (50 minutes)

Arrival to Hotel France
8 Place de la gare, 49100 Angers (located in front of the train station)
https://www.hoteldefrance-angers.com/en/homepage/

Arrival to ESSCA school of management
1 rue Joseph Lakanal, 49003 Angers (bus station in front of the hotel)
https://www.essca.fr/en/

We suggest to take a taxi (15 minutes) because a tramway close to the school is under
construction so the bus stop location is modified every week.
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